PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3916302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TROY FALETRA	06/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUICK RAFT, LLC
Street Address:	P. O BOX 460538
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33346

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13312657

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)593-5920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-452-0033

Email: John@ideaattorneys.com, lydia@ideaattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: GOLD & RIZVI, P.A.

Address Line 1: 11575 HERON BAY BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 106

Address Line 4: CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1688.0301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. JOHN RIZVI
SIGNATURE:	/H. JOHN RIZVI/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=1688-0301_Exec_AssignmentForm_2016_06-14#page1.tif source=1688-0301_Exec_AssignmentForm_2016_06-14#page2.tif source=1688-0301_Exec_AssignmentForm_2016_06-14#page3.tif

PATENT 503869653 REEL: 038906 FRAME: 0273

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

2624 SE 20 Street Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 have made an invention entitled: INFLATABLE LIFE RAFT WITH DETACHABLE ACCESSORY POUCH.

- WHEREAS, Quick Raft, LLC., a corporation organized and existing-under-the-laws of Florida and having an office and place of business at P.O. Box 460538 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33346, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application, and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of my employment by **Quick Raft, LLC.**, and other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and

PATENT REEL: 038906 FRAME: 0274 transfer unto the said Quick Raft, LLC., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said Quick Raft, LLC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the dates indicated hereinafter:

(1)

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Browned

Before me a Notary Public for Said County, personally appeared TOY FAICHA known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be a free act and deed.

> Witness my hand and seal June 1, 20 16.
>
> MA RAY
> State of Florida
> # FF 228183
> res May 26, 2019
>
> My Commission expires: May 24 2019 **ZULAIMA RAY**

Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # FF 228183 My Comm. Expires May 26, 2019

[Notary Seal]